505013858 07/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5060606

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SABINE HAIRABEDIA	N			03/30/2017	
RICHARD BLOC				03/30/2017	
AGENCE CREATIVE	SARL			03/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ABELY, LLC				
Street Address:	22 CAN	22 CAMBRIDGE LANE			
City:	MANH	MANHASSET			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11030	11030			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29657306			
		(700)005 5150			
•	be sent to	(703)865-5150 • the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:		703-652-3821			
		madive@mannavakang.com			
•		MANNAVA & KANG, PC			
		3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD SUITE 525			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		25300.500.1001CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ARASH BEHRAVESH	ARASH BEHRAVESH		
SIGNATURE:		/Arash Behravesh/	/Arash Behravesh/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/20/2018	07/20/2018		
Total Attachments: 2 source=25300-500-100	1CON-Ass	ignment#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to Abely, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 22 Cambridge Lane, Manhasset, NY 11030, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions of a design patent application entitled:

Motorized Body Positioning System

invented by the undersigned, to have filed a United States Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and to have the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said Abely, LLC its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Abely, LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Abely, LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Steart	Date:	30/03/2017
Richard Bloc 7 impasse des marettes 76370 Derchigny FRANCE		
Blend	Date:	30/03/2017
Richard Bloc Agence Creative SARL 7. Impasse des marettes 76370 Derchigny FRANCE		
Sabine Hairabedian 22 Cambridge Lane Manhasset, NY 11030	Date:	March 30, 2017
	2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 046416 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 07/20/2018